# 760249505

Fiber Optic Pigtail, Simplex, Singlemode, SC/APC to Stub, 0.9 mm diameter, 2 m, loose buffered cable

• Loose buffered cable stripping performance: 2 meter in one operation. Applied force to remove each section is 10 N

## Product Classification

Regional Availability	Europe   Middle East/Africa
Product Type	Fiber pigtail, jacketed
Product Series	OCP
General Specifications	
Cable Type	Loose tube
Connector A, quantity	1
Color, boot A	Green
Color, connector A	Green
Interface, Connector A	SC/APC
Jacket Color	White
Total Fibers, quantity	1
Dimensions	
Cord Length	2 m   6.562 ft

### Ordering Tree

Page 1 of 2

©2025 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: March 11, 2025



# 760249505

#### Connector/adapter type Standard C Superior B Type S1 SF SC/UPC Standard C Standard C Superior B Type Standard

SC/APC 8° SC/APC 9° LC/UPC LC/APC

LSH/APC 8°

tu tu	-iber type		pe	ble ty	Cab
ASEN 900 µm Semi-tight jacket	A1	Semi-tight jacket	900 µm	SEN.	AS
HSEN 900 µm Semi-tight jacket	A2	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

- Standard Configuration by default 900µm buffer buffer color : yellow 250 µm color : natural or milky white

## Optical Specifications

Fiber Mode	Singlemode
Fiber Type	G.657.A1, TeraSPEED®
Performance Grade	Standard C grade
Insertion Loss, maximum	0.5 dB
Return Loss, minimum, connector A	55 dB

#### **Environmental Specifications**

Operating Temperature	-40 °C to +70 °C (-40 °F to +158 °F)
Environmental Space	Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH)
Packaging and Weights	
Packaging quantity	1
* Footnotes	

Performance Grade Guarantee to meet IEC 61755-1 Random Mating requirement

Page 2 of 2

©2025 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: March 11, 2025

